Air Transport Movements September 2023(a)(b)

London Area Airports

GATWICK
HEATHROW
LONDON CITY
LUTON
STANSTED
SOUTHEND

Total London Area Airports

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN

BARRA

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BENBECULA

BIGGIN HILL
BIRMINGHAM

BLACKPOOL
BOURNEMOUTH

BRISTOL

CAMPBELTOWN

CARDIFF WALES

DUNDEE

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL

EDINBURGH

EXETER

GLASGOW
PRESTWICK
HUMBERSIDE
INVERNESS

ISLAY

ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)
KIRKWALL

LANDS END (ST JUST)
LEEDS BRADFORD

EU (c)

Other International

Domestic

Table 5

Total

EU
Intern-
ational

17,530
17,469
2,886
7,215
13,609
149

58,858

628

108
1,352

32
5,916

617
5,409

714

3,563
5,254
206
2,315
378
177
166

2,752

<--- Scheduled --->

All
Aircaraft

16,468
17,346
2,886
7,084
13,404
149

57,337

563

94
1,251

5,071

492
4,944

391

3,076
5,198
94
2,058
374
155
156

2,698

Pass-
enger
Aircarft

16,468
17,275
2,886
7,014
13,082
149

56,874

563

94
1,208

4,929

492
4,944

391

2,039
5,160
94
2,054
351
155
156

2,698

<--- Charter --->

All
Aircaraft

1,062
123

131
205

1,521

65

14
101

32
845

125
465

323
487

56
112

257

22
10

54

Pass-
enger
Aircarft

1,062
7

91
197

1,357

65

14
101

32
815

125
465

323
485

56
112

257

22
10

54

Total

Other
Intern-
ational

5,366
19,448
468
1,173
2,048

28,503

2,576

72

18
1,176
329
34
580

53

502
1,287
30
438
23
196

171

<--- Scheduled --->

All
Aircaraft

5,048
19,419
468
1,139
1,994

28,068

330

433
1,273

350
22

147

Pass-
enger
Aircarft

5,048
19,279
468
1,132
1,669

27,596

330

148
1,273

350

147

<--- Charter --->

All
Aircaraft

318
29

34
54

435

2,246

18
223
329

34

69

53
69
14
30

88

196

24

Pass-
enger
Aircarft

318

33
50

403

2,246

18
220
329

34

69

53
66
14
30

88

183

24

Total

Dom-
estic

2,285
3,049
895
859
980

8,068

1,775
114
2,425
3,163
140

1,109

38
1,092
89
133
141
829
3,901
500
3,299

86
976
107
938
894
617
237

<--- Scheduled --->

Pass-
All enger
Aircaraft Aircarft

2,284 2,284
3,049 3,049
895 895
859 859
834 834
7,921 7,921
1,637 1,637
114 114
2,425 2,425
3,163 2,869
92 92
1,105 1,105
34 34
1,092 1,092
89 89
129 129
140 140
827 222
3,894 3,549
455 455
3,298 3,285
79 79
783 783
107 107
938 860
841 841
617 541
237 237

<--- Charter --->

All
Aircaraft

146

147

138

193

Pass-
enger
Aircarft
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Other UK Airports

LERWICK (TINGWALL)
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)
MANCHESTER

NEWCASTLE

NEWQUAY

NORWICH

SUMBURGH

SHOREHAM

SOUTHAMPTON

STORNOWAY

TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT

TIREE
WICK JOHN O GROATS

Total Other UK Airports
Total All Reporting UK Airports

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY
GUERNSEY
ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

Total Non UK Reporting Airports

Notes

(a) Excludes Air Taxi operations.
(b) Domestic Traffic is counted both at the airport of arrival and the airport of departure. The total domestic plus international traffic is, therefore, only a measure of airport activity.

EU (c) > Other International > Domestic >

Total  <--- Scheduled ---> <--- Charter ---> Total <--- Scheduled ---> <--- Charter ---> Total  <--- Scheduled ---> <--- Charter --->
EU Pass- Pass- Other Pass- Pass- Pass- Pass-
Intern- All enger All enger Intern- All enger All enger Dom- All enger All enger
ational Aircaraft Aircarft Aircaraft Aircarft ational Aircaraft Aircarft  Aircaraft Aircarft estic  Aircaraft Aircarft Aircaraft Aircarft
- - - - - - - - - - 79 79 79 - -
2,103 2,092 2,092 11 5 150 148 148 2 1 771 767 767 4 4
- - - - - - - - - - 256 256 256 - -
11,779 10,600 10,600 1,179 1,178 3,685 3,338 3,338 347 347 1,704 1,702 1,702 2 2
2,405 2,359 2,359 46 6 424 422 422 2 2 816 814 814 2 2
151 150 150 1 1 8 6 6 2 2 437 435 435 2 2
299 204 204 95 95 864 - - 864 864 108 108 108 - -
- - - - - 419 - - 419 419 576 408 408 168 116
361 351 349 10 10 - - - - - 1,238 1,231 1,228 7 7
- - - - - - - - - - 449 346 346 103 -
242 210 210 32 29 10 - - 10 10 60 58 58 2 2
- - - - - - - - - - 145 145 145 - -
- - - - - - - - - - 93 92 92 1 1
46,930 42,581 41,292 4,349 4,266 13,051 8,002 7,694 5,049 5028 29,340 28,537 27,123 803 285
105,788 99,918 98,166 5,870 5,623 41,554 36,070 35,290 5,484 5431 37,408 36,458 35,044 950 286
- - - - - - - - - - 393 393 393 - -
50 34 34 16 16 - - - - - 1,383 1,273 1,273 110 7
104 94 94 10 10 - - - - - 823 780 780 43 -
125 80 80 45 45 - - - - - 1,556 1,555 1,514 1 1
279 208 208 71 71 - - - - - 4,155 4,001 3,960 154 8

(c) Includes traffic where the origin / destination of the aircraft is within the European Union.



